PoE Edge Switch
Use this economical 6-port 10/100 switch,
which has four 802.3af compliant PoE PSE ports
for PoE devices.
Reduces Network Costs and provides economical solution.
Operation is plug-and-play.
LPH240A-H
LPH240A-P

Chapter 1: Specifications
        724-746-5500   |   blackbox.com Page 14
1.2 Ordering Information
MODEL DESCRIPTION
LPH240A-H-48 6 port Hardened-rated PoE (802.3af) Power
 sourcing Edge switch, four RJ-45 (PoE) + two
 RJ-45 port (non-PoE), 48VDC terminal block for
 power input.
LPH240A-H-SC-48 6 port Hardened-rated PoE (802.3af) Power
 sourcing Edge switch, four RJ-45 (PoE) + one
 Multimode SC port (non-PoE), one RJ45 (non-
 PoE), 48VDC terminal block for power input.
LPH240A-H-SSC-48 Same as above, except a Singlemode SC
 replaces the Multimode SC port.
LPH240A-H-ST-48 Same as above, except a Multimode ST replaces
 the SC port
LPH240A-H-2SC-48 6 port Hardened-rated PoE (802.3af) Power
 sourcing Edge switch, four RJ-45 (PoE) + two
 Multimode SC port (non-PoE), 48VDC terminal
 block for power input.
LPH240A-H-2SSC-48 Same as above, except a Singlemode SC
 replaces the Multimode SC port.
LPH240A-H-2ST-48 Same as above, except a Multimode ST replaces
 the SC port.
Chapter 1: Specifications
                           724-746-5500   |   blackbox.com Page 15
Ordering Information con’t
MODEL DESCRIPTION
LPH240A-P-48 6 port Extreme-rated PoE (802.3af) Power
 sourcing Edge switch, four RJ-45 (PoE) + two
 RJ-45 ports (non-PoE), 48VDC terminal block for
 power input.
LPH240A-P-SC-48 6 port Extreme-rated PoE (802.3af) Power
 sourcing Edge switch, four RJ-45 (PoE) + one
 Multimode SC port (non-PoE), one RJ-45 (non-
 PoE), 48VDC terminal block for power input.
LPH240A-P-SSC-48 Same as above, except a Single-mode SC
 replaces the Multimode SC port.
LPH240A-P-ST-48 Same as above, except a Multimode ST replaces
 the SC port
LPH240A-P-2SC-48 6 port Extreme-rated PoE (802.3af) Power
 sourcing Edge switch, four RJ-45 (PoE) + two
 Multimode SC port (non-PoE), 48VDC terminal
 block for power input.
LPH240A-P-2SSC-48 Same as above, except a Single-mode SC
 replaces the Multimode SC port.
LPH240A-P-2ST-48 Same as above, except a Multimode ST replaces
 the SC port.
Chapter 1: Specifications
        724-746-5500   |   blackbox.com Page 16
Ordering Information con’t
MODEL DESCRIPTION
LPH240A-H 6 port Hardened-rated PoE (802.3af) Power
 sourcing Edge switch, four RJ-45 (PoE) + two
 RJ-45 ports (non-PoE), AC IEC320 connector for
 power input.
LPH240A-H-SC 6 port Hardened-rated PoE (802.3af) Power
 sourcing Edge switch, four RJ-45 (PoE) + one
 Multimode SC port (non-PoE), one RJ45 (non-
 PoE), AC IEC320 connector for power input.
LPH240A-H-SSC Same as above, except a Single-mode SC
 replaces the Multimode SC port.
LPH240A-H-ST Same as above, except a Multimode ST replaces
 the SC port
LPH240A-H-2SC 6 port Hardened-rated PoE (802.3af) Power
 sourcing Edge switch, four RJ-45 (PoE) + two
 Multimode SC port (non-PoE), AC IEC320
 connector for power input.
LPH240A-H-2SSC Same as above, except a Single-mode SC
 replaces the Multimode SC port.
LPH240A-H-2ST Same as above, except a Multimode ST replaces
 the SC port.
Chapter 1: Specifications
                           724-746-5500   |   blackbox.com Page 17
Ordering Information con’t
MODEL DESCRIPTION
LPH240A-P 6 port Extreme-rated PoE (802.3af) Power
 sourcing Edge switch, four RJ-45 (PoE) + two
 RJ45 port (non-PoE), AC IEC320 connector for
 power input.
LPH240A-P-SC 6 port Extreme-rated PoE (802.3af) Power
 sourcing Edge switch, four RJ-45 (PoE) + one
 Multimode SC port (non-PoE), one RJ45 (non-
 PoE), AC IEC320 connector for power input.
LPH240A-P-SSC Same as above, except a Singlemode SC
 replaces the Multimode SC port.
LPH240A-P-ST Same as above, except a Multimode ST replaces
 the SC port.
LPH240A-P-2SC 6 port Extreme-rated PoE (802.3af) Power
 sourcing Edge switch, four RJ-45 (PoE) + two
 Multimode SC port (non-PoE), AC IEC320
 connector for power input.
LPH240A-P-2SSC Same as above, except a Singlemode SC
 replaces the Multimode SC port.
LPH240A-P-2ST Same as above, except a Multimode ST replaces
 the SC port.
Chapter 1: Specifications
        724-746-5500   |   blackbox.com Page 18
LPH240A-H-48 (shown)
LPH240A-H (shown)
Chapter 2: Introduction
                           724-746-5500   |   blackbox.com Page 19
2. INTRODUCTION
2.1 Inspecting the Package and Product
 Examine the shipping container for obvious damage prior to
installing this product; notify the carrier of any damage that you believe
occurred during shipment or delivery.  Inspect the contents of this
package for any signs of damage and ensure that the items listed below
are included.
This package should contain:
 1 LPH240A, PoE Edge Switch
 1 Set of metal clips and screws for secure shelf or wall-mounting
 1 Installation and User Guide
Remove the Hardened Industrial Switch from the shipping
container.  Be sure to keep the shipping container in case you need to